

## **AGENDA**

## **Transportation Advisory Committee**

Municipal Services Building | San Tan Conference Room 22358 S Ellsworth Road August 11, 2022 6:30 PM

Pursuant to A.R.S. § 38-431.02, notice is hereby given to the members of the Transportation Advisory Committee and to the general public that the Transportation Advisory Committee will hold a meeting open to the public as set forth above. Members of the Transportation Advisory Committee and staff may attend electronically.

This will be an in person meeting with the option to attend via WebEx. There will be no public comment if attending via WebEx, the public can listen to the meeting by audio or WebEx instructions below:

To Join the Audio conference: 1.415.655.0001 Access Code: 2460 861 7858 To Join Via WebEx on your computer go to QueenCreek.org/TAC for instructions

- 1. Call to Order and Roll Call:
- 2. Introductions:
- **3. Public Comment:** Members of the public may address the Committee on items not on the printed agenda. Please observe a time limit of three minutes. There will be no public comment if attending electronically.
- 4. Items for Discussion and Possible Action:
  - A. Consideration and possible approval of the May 12, 2022 minutes
  - B. Presentation on Smart City and Environmental Program
  - C. Presentation on the state of the traffic signals in the Town of Queen Creek
  - D. Capital Improvement Program (CIP) update
  - E. Update on the Small Area Transportation Study and the State Route 24 & Pinal Parkway
  - F. Schedule future agenda items
- 5. Announcements:

6.	Adjournment. I, Joy Maglione, do hereby certify that I caused to be posted the agenda this 3rd
	day of August 2022, the Agenda for the August 11, 2022 Transportation Advisory Committee at
	Town Hall and on the Town's website at www.QueenCreekAZ.gov.

Joy Maglione, Deputy Town Clerk

The Town of Queen Creek encourages the participation of disabled individuals in the services, activities, and programs provided by the Town. Individuals with disabilities who require reasonable accommodations in order to participate should contact the Town Clerk's Office at (480) 358-3000.